No. D-21018/01/2014-Gen.II(Part) Government of India Planning Commission (General Administration Division)

Yojana Bhavan, Sansad Marg New Delhi, dated 24th April, 2014.

CORRIGENDUM

Subject: Invitation of on-line bids for supply of Canteen equipment's to Planning Commission.

In continuation of this Commission's e-Tender Notice of even number dated 9th April, 2014, the following modifications are made in the aforesaid e-Tender Notice and the Tender document relating to the above mentioned subject:-

Last date and Time for Acceptance of Bids.	May be read as "By 02.00 PM on 02.05.2013" instead of "By 2.00 PM on 30.04.2014".
Date and Time for Opening of Bids.	May be read as "At 03.00 PM on 02.05.2014" instead of " At 3.00 PM on 30.04.2014".
Clause 4(a) &Annexure III, pertaining to the Submission of Integrity Pact	Submission of duly signed Integrity Pact proforma is not required and may, therefore, be ignored

2. Apart from the above changes, all the terms and conditions in the e-Tender Notice/Tender documents of even number dated 9th April, 2014 issued by this Commission will remain unchanged.

(N.S.Rawat) Section Officer(Genl.II)

Tel. No. 011-23096512

Copy to :-

S.O. (CIT&I) with the request to upload the corrigendum on the website of the Planning Commission